° Bl

PROJECT:__Foothill Sewer Project

No.3

Douglas County Nevada

DATE OF ISSUANCE:_January 14, 2002 _EFFECTIVE DATE: Januai

OWNER;:
OWNER'’s Contracf No._ PWP-DO-2000-345

CONTRACTOR: A&K Earth Movers, Inc.

ENGINEER: R.O. Anderson Engineering Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: To construct the changes requested by either NDOT or Design Engineers, see

attachments for a detail description of work.

Reason for Change Order: To correct or complete the Contract Plans or Specifications.

Attachments: A&K letters and breakdowns outlining the work.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$3,329,416.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: October 15, 2001
Ready for final payment: November 16, 2001

Net changes from previous Change Orders

Net change from previous Change Orders

No. 1&2 No. 1&2
$125,860.47 45
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$3,455,276.47

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: November 29, 2001
Ready for final payment: December 31, 2001

Net Increase of this Change Order

$66,852.12

Net Increase of this Change Order

31
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$3,522,128.59

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders _
Substantial Completion: January 10, 2002
Ready for final payment: January 24, 2002

RECOMMENDERD: APPROVED:
By: %@E t (-/ By: 4/\7‘-/ 6 Mf\

ACCEPRTED:
or it/ Qb

Engineer tAuthorized Signature)

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Datejllkl 14 Zs@@” Date: _/—/7-02

Contrictor (Authorized $ignature)

Date: i.l(,)\'oz,

Page 1

0533167
BKO102P6 /7436




A & K EARTH MOVERS, INC.
1200 AUCTION ROAD » P.O. BOX 1058
FALLON, NEVADA 89407
(775) 423-6085 ¢ FAX (775) 423-8410

January 10, 2002

Mr. Ed Mason

Douglas County Community Development
15694 Esmeralda Ave

Minden, Nevada 89423

RE: FOOTHILL SEWER PROJECT
CHANGE REQUEST APPROVAL UPDATE

Dear Ed,

This is my update of outstanding changes that have been approved but no formal change order
has been received.

DESCRIPTION  COST ADD DAYS DATE

Additional cost for Jack Valley water line $ 491552 0 OCT 2001
Drain valve assemblies $ 19,240.00 4 OCT 2001
NDOT ARV concrete collars $ 3,860.00 2 NOV 2001
Additional 5 3/8 PE pipe — extra cost $ 2,145.60 ] NOV 2001
5 3/8” PE drop assembly GLCHLS $ 1,678.40 1 NOV 2001
Electrical changes GLCHLS $ 2,503.60 2 NOV 2001
Walley's Lift Station curb $_ 600.00 1 DEC 2001

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER . $34,943.12
Additional 6 3/8” pipe (per unit prices) $ 31,909.00 10 NOV 2001
TOTALS CHANGES $66,852.12 20

[ need this change order as soon as possible, because some of these changes occurred back in
October 2001. If you have any questions concerning this request, | can be reached in our Reno
office at (775) 825-1636 or on my mobile phone number at (775) 221-1605.

S . O

Tony Autino
Project Manager

It

MEMBER aemmus messmenmm

NEVADA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO. 24548 200 CORTRAC TORS, . CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO. 339463

ILISSEBSQ&533 I 67 BKOI 02PG7L‘37 dDT1:E0 20 0TI .ue.[‘



oﬁmumm_ﬁm;wmm 18, 2001

va.._mO._. -..OO._.I__..r mm<<m_~ vwo._mo._. . A . . - | TOTAL PRICE] UNIT PRICE
OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT . . . . $ 39,356.3016§ 70.28
OWNER REPRESENATIVE: ED MASON .
CONTRACTOR: A&K EARTH MOVERS
CONTRACTOR CONTACT: TONY AUTINO
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: REPLACE WATERLINE ON JACKS VALLEY ROAD IN QmZO) BETWEEN NIXON AND 5TH STRRET. SEE ITEMIZED DECRIPTION BELOW FOR UNIT PRICES
AND TOTAL PRICE BASED ON 560 LINEAL FEET OF 12" C-800 PVC PIPE. PIPE PRICE INCLUDES POT HOLE, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND LINE TESTING.

m>0._.mw_> TESTING m< UOCQ;m COUNTY. ASPHALT PATCH PER OOZﬂZ>O4 UNIT PRICE. ALL FITTINGS INCLUDE BOLT, NUT & GASKETS AND CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS

ommox_vjoz - B.w QUANTITY ~ UNITCOST MATERIAL COST LABORCOST EQUIP COST SUBTOTAL PROFIT10%  UNIT PRICE
12" PVC WATER LINE w/ EXCAVATION & BACKFILL 440 LF

dt0:10 10 61 dasg

T._z>_u _um_nm m)mmo ON ACTUAL .q.O,_.>_. 12" WATERLINE (N _u;Om _u_:Cm ALL FITTINGS

$ 925 $ 4,07000 $ 755233 § 356058 $§ 1518291 $ 1,503.11 $
m.. _u<0 WATER LINE W/ mXO><>q._OZ & BACKFILL - 120 LF $ 405 $ 486.00 $  1,888.08 $ 890.15 $ 3264.23,9% 323.16 3 .
mmU_u_zO SAND - . . o 560LF | S 242 $ 1,306.80 % 86554 § 91000 § 308234 § 305.16 $ 6.05
6™ 0>4m <>_|<m R , 4 EA $ 40822 $ 163288 § 1,18444 § 24000 $§ 305732 $ 30267 $ 840.00
6" mr)z@m_u 45 - . 5EA $ 12195 $ 609.75 $ 1,32855 § . 20000 § 2138.3C $ 21169 S 470.00
mu.m;zmm_u,. 22 v . : . 1EA - $ 12160 $ 12160 $ 22057 $ 4000 § 38217 § - 3783 § 420.00
12" X 6" I,.>me0 REDUCER . 1EA $ 585.35 § 585.35 $ 28457 § 40.00 $ 90992 § 9008 $ 1,000.00 |
12" PUSH-ON TEE w/ 12" BLIND mgzmm 1EA $ 47760 $ 47760 $ 34682 $ 4000 $ 86442 $ 8558 $ 950.00
12" MJ 45 w/ MEGA LUG RET QFPZOM 2EA $ 101216 $ 202432 $ 624.56 § 110.00 $§ 275888 % 27313 $ 1,516.00
12X 6" _...._.>Z®m._u TEE , : . 2EA $ 403,20 $ 80640 $ 696.86 $ 8000 $ 158326 % 156.74 §$ 870.00
12" X 10" PUSH-ON REDUCER : 1EA $ 33866 $ 33866 $ 349.27 § 4000 §$ ‘72793 $ 7207 § 800.00
6" X 4" MJ REDUCER W/ 4" ROMAC |  1EA $ 9872 § 9872 § 12224 § 2000 $ 24096 $ . 2386 § 264.82

(8} Dmv Om OOZGC_._. 300 27§ 381.00- $- 34290 3 20.00 .-$ 74390..$ 7365 §. o
| | - S S -3 -8 -8 -8 -8

— - s -8 - $ -8 -

s - 8 - 8 - 8 S -8 -8 -

TAX@6.75 % 873.39 : $ 87339 § = 8765 $ 961.04

mcm._.o.ﬂ>_.m $ 13,81247 $ 15,806.74 § 6,190.73 § 3580993 $§ 3,546.37

rLresees.. 0533167 BKO102P67438

2°d



7758256171

Nov 16 01 03:30p

1 N
DATE: OCTOBER 25,2001 ™
PROJECT: FOOTHILL SEWER PROJECT TOTALFRIGET O PRicE] ™~ =
OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT s 1924000|s 1924000] WO T
JER REPRESENATIVE: ED MASON | | — — 52
JCONTRACTOR: AZK EARTH MOVERS ™ o
JCONTRACTOR CONTACT: TONY AUTING - ™ o
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: CHANGE SUMMARY i —
QO
e
oS3
DESCRIPTION 'QUANTITY .~ UNIT COST 'MATERIAL COST LABORCOST EQUIPCOST SUBTOTAL  PROFIT8%  UNIT PRICE
ITEM # 35 5 56" RISER ASSEMBLY-CREDIT 1L8 $ 02154 8 (302154) S (92149) S  (44400) §  (4387.03) §  (362.97) §  (4.750.0C
[TEM # 6 5 5/8° DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY - CREDIT 1Ls $ RIBLANS  19144) § (40375 §  (90.00) § (2685.19) §  (21481) §  (2.0000C -
ITEM # 55 10" DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES - CREDIT 1Ls $(11470.68) $  (1147988) § (235395) §  (1,30505) § (15138.88) § (1.211.12) §  (16.350.0C
ITEM # 6 5 /8" DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES -CHANGES. 1Ls $ 366450 $ 366459 $ 46300 § 9000 § 421759 § 33741 § 45550
JITEM # 55 10° DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES - CHANGES 118 $ 3131346 § 3131346 $ 200510 § 152200 $ 3583056 § 285444 § 386850
$ -8 - s . s A - s o
“ - H - $ - S - $ - m - S -
$ L - $ - 8 - 8 - 8 S .
| ‘ P $ - $ - $ o B - 8 - 3 - § -
] $ - 8§ $ - 8 - 8 - 8 - s -
| | 1ﬁﬂU b $ -8 - § - $ - 8 - 8 - 8 -
~ ) A0 \V S - 8 $ - 8 - $ S -8 -
| S ﬂ%vc , S - s - s - s - s -8 - s i
| A v $ - s R - s - s - s i
ﬁ s -8 -8 -8 - s - s s )
‘ . v s S - 8 - $ - S -8 - § -
, $ - =3 - s - s - s .
S - 8 - 8 -
SUBTOTALS § _ 18.285.19 $  (221.08) §  (227.05) § 17.837.05 § 1.402.95




. ’P?"' >

7758256171

S3

. Nov ‘06 01 09

"JDATE: NOVEMBER 6, 2001

PROJECT: FOOTHILL SEWER PROJECT

OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
OWNER REPRESENATIVE: ED MASON

CONTRACTOR: A&K EARTH MOVERS

CONTRACTOR CONTACT: TONY AUTINO

TOTAL PRICE
3 3.680.00

UNIT PRICE
3 160.00

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: PLACE CONCRETE COLLARS AROUND UNDERGROUND AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLIES IN NDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY (23 TOTAL) COLLAR 24"

WIDE X 8" to 6" DEEP

DESCRIFTION QUANTITY UNIT COST MATERIAL COST LABOR COST EQUIP COST SUBTOTAL = PROFIT 10% UNIT PRICE
MINOR EXCAVATION ARV (NDOT ROW) 1LS $ - $ - $ 60542 § 4200 $ 73742 §$ 73.76 § 811.18
FORMING MATERIALS 1L8 $ 19500 § 19500 . 348.00 $ 2100 $§ 56400 $ 5641 § 620.41
CONCRETE 16.CY $ 7800 § 1,24800 § 75400 $ 4200 § 204400 § 20441 §  2.248.41
$ B | -5 S -8 -8 -8 .

$ -8 -8 -8 -8 - s -8 -

$ - 8 -3 -8 - 8 -8 - -

$ - s - s -8 -8 -8 -3 -

$ - s - s - s -8 - s - s .

$ S - s -8 -8 -8 -8 .

$ -8 -8 -8 - 8 -8 - -

$ -8 - s - s - % - s -8 .

$ -8 - s -8 -8 -8 -8 .

$ - -8 - 8 S -8 -8 -

$ - s -8 - 8 - s AN S -

$ S8 - $ -8 -3 - s - -

$ - s -8 S - 8 - s -8 -

$ - s - $ -s -8 -

| $ -8 -8 -

SUBTOTALS § 144300 $ 1,79742 % 105.00 3,34542 § 334.58

3,680.00

0533167
BKO102PC74LO




Py
Y

NEVADA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO. 24546
033167

Cj’: ully,

i I A & K EARTH MOVERS, INC.

FALLON, NEVADA 89407
(775) 423-6085 ¢ FAX (775) 423-8410

‘November 9, 2001

Mr. Ed Mason

Douglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Ave

Minden, Nevada 89423

RE: FOOTHILL SEWER PROJECT
EXTRA COST FOR THE ADDITIONAL 5 3/8” PE PIPE

Dear Ed,

| just received the new price for the additional 5 3/8" PE pipe that runs from station 11+50 to the
Genoa Lakes Clubhouse Lift Station. Maskell-Robbins is charging me an additional $1.40 per
lineal foot plus sales tax for the extra 800 lineal feet pipe and an added $950.00 flat fee for set-up
(switch plant) because this is special order pipe size and is not normally run. | am requesting that
Douglas County pay the extra $2,145.60 cost associated with this change. | have attached the

“quotes from bid and the new quote for your information.

* If you have any questions concerning this price request, I can be reached in our Sparks Nevada

office at (775) 825-1636 or on my mobile phone number at (775) 221-1605.

JO=

Tony Autino
Project Manager

[

‘“"“‘""“"""" CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO. 339463

BKOIOZPG?th

MEMBER

T TQCTOC?

1200 AUCTION ROAD *P.O. BOX 1059 - - -

dz2g:$0 10 60.AON



7758256171

‘Nov 08 01 01:37p

DATE: NOVEMBER 9, 2001

PROJECT: FOOTHILL SEWER PROJECT TOTAL PRICE [ UNIT PRICE
OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 3 16784018 1,678.40
OWNER REPRESENATIVE: ED MASON
CONTRACTOR: A&K EARTH MOVERS
CONTRACTOR CONTACT: TONY AUTINO
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: PRICE TO DROP 5 3/8" PE FORCE MAIN INTO NEW GLCHLS WET WELL,
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST MATERIAL COST LABOR COST EQUIP COST SUBTOTAL PROFIT 10% UNIT PRICE
8" CORE -DIVERSIFIED CONC CUTTING 1LS $ - S - $ - $ - $ 20000 $ 20.00 § 220.00
8" X 5" BOOT W/ SS BAND 1EA $ 7525 $ 75.25 § 45.00 $ - -] 12025 $ 1203 § 132.28
RELINER-DURAN 6" DROP BOWL 1EA $ 12155 § 12155 $ 62.00 § - $ 18355 § 18.37 § 201.92
6" SDR 35 PVC PIPE 20LF $ 185 § 3700 $ 93.00 % - $ 130.00 § 13.00 § 143.00
16" SS BANDS 4 EA $ 6425 ¢ 25700 $ 62.00 $ - $ 319.00 $ 3190 § 350.90
DROP BOWL & BAND SS CONC ANCHORS 10 EA g 195 § 1950 $ 93.00 $ -8 112.50 § 1125 § 123.75
CONCRETE W/ FIBERS ENCASEMENT 4CY $ ©78.00 & 31200 § 83.00 § - $ 405.00 $ 4050 $ 445.50
S T s S s - s DS S -
5 Y - s - s - s - s - s -
$ - s - 8 - 8 - s - s - s :
: A I T S B
5 - - - - w - -
ﬂ“mac A %V $ . s -8 s - s 8 - .
o U $ -8 - S -3 -8 - § -8 -
L O s s - s - s - s S s - s .
) $ -8 -3 - 8 -8 S - s .
| P | 5 .- s : s - s s i
TAX @ 6.75% . . $ 55.91 . 3 55.51 § 5.55 § 61.06
SUBTOTALS . § 87781 § 448.00 $ - 3 1,625.81 § 152.59

0533167
BKO 1 02P6 742




0 Nt e W -

Nov 09 01 01:37p

DATE: NOVEMBER 8, 2001

'|PROJECT: FOOTHILL SEWER PROJECT

OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

OWNER REPRESENATIVE: ED MASON

CONTRACTOR: A&K EARTH MOVERS

CONTRACTOR CONTACT: TONY AUTINO

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ELECTRICAL CHANGES TO GLCHLS PER HARKER & HARKER. SEE ATTACHED LETTER

DESCRIPTION . QUANTITY UNIT COST MATERIAL COST LABORCOST EQUIP COST
ELECTRICAL GLCHLS . , : 1LS 3$ - 8 - $ 3
$ - 8 - 8 $
$ -8 - 8 ]
$ - 3 -8 $
$ - 3 - 3 $
$ - 8 - 8 $
7 $ -8 - % $
= 3 -8 - 8 $
3 - 8 - 8 $
15 N\/ s - 3 - s $
: $ - $ - $ $
\ AV\ 3 .3 -8 s
w $ - 3 - 8 $
$ -8 - $ $
$ - 8 - 3 $
$ - 8 - 8 $
$ - 8 -
SUBTOTALS $ =% S

TOTAL PRICE
3 2,503.60

UNIT PRICE

AP AP AADADDAPDOWDS NS
L]

SUBTOTAL

2,276.00

2,276.00

PROFIT 10%

$ 227.60
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
g -
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$

227.60

$
3
3
5
S
$
$
$
$
$
$-
$
$
$
5
$
$
$

UNIT PRICE

2,503.60

0533167

BKO102P6 71443




DATE: DECEMBER 26, 2001

PROJECT: FOOTHILL SEWER PROJECT
OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL PRICE { UNIT PRICE

OWNER REPRESENATIVE: ED MASGN
CONTRACTOR: A&K EARTH MOVERS
CONTRACTOR CONTACT: TONY AUTINO

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: WALLEY'S LIFT STATION CURB ( 15 LINEAL FEET, 12" HIGH, 8" WIDE) PRICE INCLUDES FORMING, CONCRETE WITH FIBERS, & LAG BOLTS.
..>D mo_.._.m TO mmchm LIFT STATION TO CURB (4 EACH)

0533167
KO 1 02P6 7 Ll

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST MATERIAL COST LABORCOST EQUIP COST SUBTOTAL PROFIT Aco} UNIT PRICE
FORMING MATERIALS 1LS $ 10500 ¢ 10500 $ - 3 - $ 105.00 $ Ao mo $ -
8"LAGBOLTS . 4EA $ 786 $ 3144 § -8 - 3 3144 § 316 § -
CONCRETE W/ FIBERS (SHORT LOAD) 1CY $ . 7200 % 7200 $ - $ - $ 7200 $ 720 § -
LABOR & SMALL TOOLS . $ $ - $ 316.00 $ 2700 $ 33700 3 33.70 § -

| $ S -8 -s b - § - s -
$ -8 - s -8 - s -8 -8 .

-8 -3 S8 - s . :

s - 0§ -3 -3 - s - s -3 -

s - s - -8 -8 -8 - -

. s - - s - s - s - -

ﬁmvh . $ - § - s - s s - s -3 -

C A a e\ s - s I s . s -8 i

£ 9 $ - s -8 -3 S -3 - S .
(> \V $ -8 - s -8 - 0§ S -8 -
ﬂmwzo ﬂu $ - s - s -8 -8 -8 - § -
s - s -8 - 8 s -8 - 8 -
$ - s - $ - s NS N -
$ - § -8 S

SUBTOTALS § 20844 § 31000 $ 2700 $§ 54544 $  54.56

o e b v e S5

bO 10 92 °=2a

i

dzo

1L19S28SLL




REQUESTED BY

QUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS

GO HEVADA

2002 JAN25 AMII: 31

LINDA

SLATER

0533167 REGORDER ..,

BK O I'GZPG7L;L,.555§; PAID

SRS

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate Is attached Is &
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

b A5, AP0,

o

DATE i 2
P A ork A, icial District Court
ofthe S afigfforthe County of Douglas



